SPECYFIKACJA SUROWCA / PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
Gorczyca biata / White mustard seeds

Kraj pochodzenia / Kazachstan / Kazakhstan

Country of origin
Witasciwosci organoleptyczne / Organoleptic description

Sktadniki / Ingredients 100% gorczyca biata / 100% white mustard seeds

Wyglad / Appearance Twarde, okragte nasiona gorczycy koloru bezowego i stomkowego / Hard, round
mustard seeds of beige and straw colour

Zapach i smak / Smell Wiasciwy, bez obcych posmakow i zapachdéw / Typical, without foreign smells
and taste and tastes
Konsystencja / Con- Twarda, sypka / Firm and loose

sistenc
Wtasciwosci fizykochemiczne / Physicochemical parameters

Wilgotnos$¢ / Moisture 9,00%

Czystosé / Degree of pu- | 99,5%
rity
Zanieczyszczenia / Max. 0,5%
Impurities
Zanieczyszczenia obce / | Niedopuszczalne / Not allowed
Foreign impurities

Szkodniki | ich pozos- Niedopuszczalne / Unacceptable
tatosci / Pests and thei
residues

Zawartos¢ mykotoksyny | Zgodnie z regulacjami UE / According to current EU regulations
/ Mycotoxins
Metale ciezkie / Zgodnie z regulacjami UE / According to current EU regulations
Heavy metals
Pestycydy, tlenek ETO / | Zgodnie z regulacjami UE / According to current EU regulations
Pesticides, ETO

Mikrobiologia / Microbiological

Drozdze / Yeast <10000 jtk/g

Salmonella Nieobecna / Absent in 25 g
Plesnie / mould <10000 jtk/g
Escherichia coli <10 jtk/g
Przechowywanie i inne / Storage conditions and others
ggfgggwywanie / Przechowywaé w suchym i chtodnym miejscu / Store in cool and dry place

Opakowanie / Packaging | Worek 25 kg lub big bag 1000 kg / 25 bag or 1000 kg big bag
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Termin przydatnosci / Minimum 365 dni od daty produkcji / Min. 365 days from date of production

Shelf time

Promieniowanie joni- Produkt nie zostat poddany promieniowaniu / The product has not subjected to

zujgce / Irradiation irradiation

Nanomateriaty Surowiec nie zawiera ani nie zostat wyprodukowany przy uzyciu nanomateriatow

/ Nanomaterials / The raw material does not contain and was not produced using nanomaterials

GMO Produkt nie zawiera ani nie zostat wyprodukowany przy uzyciu genetycznie mo-
dyfikowanych sktadnikow / The product does not contain or has not been produ-
ced with genetically modified ingredients

Wartos¢ energetyczna / Energy value 2126 kJ / 508 kcal
Biatko / Protein 269
Weglowodany / Carbohydrates 28 g

Zawartos¢ cukrow ogétem / Total sugars content 6,89

Tluszcz /Fat 36¢

Kwasy ttuszczowe nasycone / Saturated fatty acids total 209

Btonnik / Dietary fibres 12 g

Sol / Salt 0,03 g

* sporzgdzono na podstawie dokumentéw dostawcy /Done on the basis of the documents from the supplier

Alergeny / Allergens

Alergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policieis will apply.
Component Manufacturer Nuts in Bulk
( Applies when bought in small
quantities that need re-packaging )
In Product |Processedin |Handled on In Product |Processed |Handled
Same Site in Same on Site
Equipment Equipment

Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof NO NO NO NO NO YES

EGGS or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

FISH or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH NO NO NO NO NO NO

MOLLUSCS NO NO NO NO NO NO

PEANUTS or derivatives NO NO NO NO NO YES

SOYA BEANS or derivatives NO NO NO NO NO YES

MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO YES

NUTS , tree nuts: NO NO NO NO NO YES

CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO YES

MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives YES YES YES YES YES YES
thereof

SESAME SEEDS or derivatives NO NO NO NO NO YES

SULPHITES =10ppm — Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm NO NO NO NO NO YES

LUPIN seeds or derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO



http://www.ekoziarna.pl/



http://www.ekoziarna.pl/

